RESTRICTED
Doc/21.
April 5, 1951

DRAFT BUDGET RESOLUTION

The Commisslon
Resolves that for the financlal yesr 1952:

1. Appropristions totalling $28,500 are hereby voted for
the followlng purposes:

Porsonal SorviCeOB s.cesasscssssssasess $14,500
Estimated zs,soo for executive
secretary, $5,000 for statistician,
$3,000 for stenographer.

Travel including subsigtence c.,e.s.s 35,000
Includes §$1,000 for one trip to

Europe.
Transportétion of things s.ssoiacsse 300
Communicatien services (postsge,

telephone, telegraph, 6tce} scs.s 1,000
Rents and utility services s.ecsee 200
Other contractual services, Including :

printing ssesIVEISITGEGISIUBRRIR LB ERRDY 2’000
Supplies and materlals .cccsecesnse 1,000

estimated as half ef equipment

Equipment, includes office machines
and computing machines s.ceceess 2,000

Annual Meoting ssesssssesessssrnss 2,500
exclusive of transportation

Tobal seecesversvvstcspssncornsose $26,500

2, The appropriatiens voted by peragraph 1 above shall be
financed by contributions from members after adjustment
as provided by the Financial Regulastlons.

3« The Secretary Pro Tempore is directed to blll, on May 1,
1951, Member Govermnments for 50 percent of thelr contri-
bution., The Acting Executive Secretary shall bHill, on
September 1, 1951, the balance of their contributions
as adjusted by such subsequent ratifiesations as the
Depository Government may have recelved.

= END ~

F2



